Press Release

PENN HILLS POLICE DEPARTMENT JOINS AMERICA'S 9/11 RIDE TO ESCORT A PIECE TO NATIONAL CRIME & PUNISHMENT MUSEUM IN WASHINGTON D.C.

On August 21st 2015 seven Police Officers from the Penn Hills Pa. Police Department will meet up with America's 9/11 Ride in Somerset, Pa. They are on a mission to honor one of their own. Patrolman Michael J. Crawshaw, was shot and killed Dec 6, 2009 in an ambush while in his patrol car. The door from Patrolman Crawshaw's patrol car will be escorted to the National Crime & Punishment Museum where it will be put on display. The Museum address is: 575 7th Street NW Washington, DC The museum is located between E and F Streets.

America's 9/11 Ride is a fully police escorted commemorative motorcycle ride that travels to the three September 11th crash sites in Pennsylvania, Virginia, and New York City. More than 500 motorcyclists including over 100 escorting motor police officers from around the country will take part.

Proceeds from this event support the America's 9/11 Foundation College Scholarship Program benefiting children of first responders nationally. The ride also pays tribute to those who perished on September 11, 2001.

For further information visit www.americas911ride.org

or contact:
Roger Flick, Promotions Manager
America's 9/11 Foundation Inc.
Roger@Americas911foundation.org
(240) 393-1902